# 3H \$40.00 132725 1184052

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PA

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 13353.0034US01

To the Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the att	fached original dominants			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Helmi Paul P Richai	nce MEAGHER (October 9, 2007) at THISSEN (October 8, 2007) PASIC (October 10, 2007) at Alexander EVANS (October 9, 2007) an JOHNSON (October 19, 2007)	Commonwealth Scien	ntific and Industrial Research Organisation		
3. Nature As Se	e(s) of conveying party(ies) uttached?		⊞ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution )	Date: See Above				
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		_ <u></u>		
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the appli	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/840,	023				
5. Name and document sl	nd address of party to whom correspond aould be mailed:	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No dence concerning  6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1		
Name; Address:	Brian H. Batzli Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any addi-	be charged to deposit account		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<del>-</del>		
9. Statemen	it and signature:				
To the be original o	est of my knowledge and belief, the fore locument.	egoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the		
Brian H. Bat	zli (32,960)		0.11.00.000		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	October 26, 2007 Date		
Mail docum	uents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Mai Dire	formation to: if Stop Assignment Recordation Services exter - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
raient and 1	en reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated gathering the data needed, and completing and rademark Office, Office of information systems, roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be record a reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regard, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	ded, including time for reviewing the ding this burden estimate to the U.S. of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
CERC I here	IFFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): by certify that this paper is being transmitted by	facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Octo	oher 26		
2007.		By: 2-1 Name: Erik Romsaas	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		

PATENT REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0471

### INSTRUCTIONS

# INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS.

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

- 1. Laurence MEAGHER residing at 198 Albert Street Brunswick, Victoria 3056 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- Helmut THISSEN residing at 11 Silvan Court Rowville, Victoria 3178. AUSTRALIA and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- 3. Paul PASIC residing at 81 Bendiso Avenue Bentleich. Victoria 3204 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA;
- 4. Richard Alexander EVANS residing at 7 Packham Crescent Glen Waverley. Victoria 3150 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- 5. Graham JOHNSON residing at 10 Moombara Avenue Peakhurst. New South Wales 2210 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:

in the requested information:

- select the first check box which: if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing data before sending the essignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation:
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Check the appropriate box and fill (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled POLYMERIC COATINGS AND METHODS FOR FORMING THEM and

is the national stage application of International Application No.
1150 DO ·
UNDERSIGNED hereby sufferizes and more A SET CHURCH
regai representatives, of Merchant & Govid BC who are property
with customer number 23552, to insert here in parenthesia (U.S. Serial No. 11/340, 523 filed Aug 17, 2007) this
"Processing a U.S. Scott Number and Hitter date when known,
and was given U.S. Social No.
is filed concurrently horowith;

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organization (herein called "ASSIGNER"), a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, and having an office and place of business at Limestone Avenue Camobell, ACT 2612 Australia

State or Country of incorporation and Address

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

Page 1 of 2

bereby scimowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all relasues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEB) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEB, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

Allez -	
Strong Laurence MEAGHER	Dato
Signature Helinus THISSEN	Date
ma	,
Signature Finil PASIC	Date 9
Signature Richard Alexander BVANS	Date

Date 10 10 2007

Date 9 00 1 00 2007

Signature Graham JOHNSON

Date

### INSTRUCTIONS

# INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

## WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name. Address, Citizenship

- 1. Laurence MEAGHER residing at 198 Albert Street Brunswick, Victoria 3056 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- 2. Helmut THISSEN residing at 11 Silvan Court Rowville, Victoria 3178. AUSTRALIA and a citizen of AUSTRALIA;
- 3. Paul PASIC residing at 81 Bendigo Avenue Bentleigh, Victoria 3204 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- 4. Richard Alexander EVANS residing at 7 Packham Crescent Glen Waverley, Victoria 3150 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:
- 5. Graham JOHNSON residing at 10 Moumbara Avenue Peakhurst, New South Wales 2210 and a citizen of AUSTRALIA:

in the requested information:

- sciect the first check box which: if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the interpetional epplication number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution:
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation:
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the autigmment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Check the appropriate box and fill (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled POLYMERIC COATINGS AND METHODS FOR FORMING THEM and

	is the national stage application of International Application No
	filed on
X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE
	UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests. A SSIGNED to
	ingal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, who are associated
	With Chillian migher 23552 to incest have in accordance for a
	Serial No. 11/540, 523, filed Aug. 17, 2007 this
_	appreciation a U.S. Serial Number and filling date, when known:
Ц	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.
ш	is filed concurrently herewith;

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (herein called "ASSIGNRE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, and having an office and place of business at Limestone Avenue Campbell, ACT 2612 Australia

State or Country of Incorporation and Address wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0474**  hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

Signature Laurence MEAGHER	Date
Signature Helmat THISSEN	Date
Signature Paul PASIC	Date
Signature Richard Alexander EVANS	Date 19/10/2007
Signature Graham IOUNGON	774/500/

Page 2 of 2